CITY OF SAN ANGELO

Engineering Services
72 West College Avenue
San Angelo, Texas 76903
Tel: (325) 657-4203

ADDENDUM NO. 1

Date: March 11, 2015
Project: WU-01-15
2015 Water Line Improvements Contract No. 1
Location: San Angelo, Texas
Bid Date: Thursday, March 19, 2015 @ 2:00 pm

The following changes and/or additions are hereby made to the specifications and
contract documents for the above referenced project:

4. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:

4.1 General Notes — Update the section as follows:
4.1.18 Sequencing and completion dates, if applicable, for the project shall be as
follows:

Sherwood Way Access Road from East of Clare Drive to Avenue N
Austin Street from W. Avenue N to W. Avenue J

W. Avenue L from Paseo De Vaca to Austin Street

E. Harris Avenue from Chadbourne Street to Main Street

Sellers Street from Paint Rock Road to Alley North of Norma Street
Norma Street from Sellers to Wanda & Wanda Street from Norma Street
to Belaire Avenue

SOk~ wh P

CONTRACTOR shall not vacate higher priority location until work is
complete (i.e. A working crew shall be present at the highest priority
incomplete location until lines at that location are fully in service and trenches
have final paving.).

CONTRACTOR shall maintain an updated schedule and provide to the
OWNER. Conditions at time of Notice to Proceed and during construction
may dictate changes to schedule.

4.1 General Notes — Update the section as follows:

4.1.20 Following is the Approximate Breakdown of Quantities. These tables shall
be used by the CONTRACTOR for submission of each payment request.




SHERWOOD WAY ACCESS ROAD FROM EAST OF CLARE DR. TO AVENUE N

Item No. Item Description Quantity  Units
1 16" AWWA C900 CLASS 150 PVC PIPE 2,385 LF
2 16" AWWA C900 DR18 CERTA-LOK PVC PIPE (DIRECTIONAL DRILL) 335 LF
3 12" AWWA C900 CLASS 150 PVC PIPE 55 LF
4 8" AWWA C900 CLASS 150 PVC PIPE 420 LF
7 16" RESILIENT SEAT GATE VALVE 5 EA
8 12" RESILIENT SEAT GATE VALVE 1 EA
9 8" RESILIENT SEAT GATE VALVE 6 EA
13 16"x 16" WET TAP 1 EA
14 12"x 12" WET TAP 1 EA
20 6" FIRE SERVICE 1 LS
21 2" SERVICE LINE 3 EA
22 1" SERVICE LINE 2 EA
25 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY 6 EA
26 TRENCH SAFETY 2,860 LF
27 CONTINGENCY 1 LS

AUSTIN STREET FROM W. AVENUE N TO W. AVENUE J

Item No. Item Description Quantity  Units
4 8" AWWA C900 CLASS 150 PVC PIPE 1,758 LF
9 8" RESILIENT SEAT GATE VALVE 8 EA
10 6" RESILIENT SEAT GATE VALVE 1 EA
12 18"x 8" WET TAP 1 EA
18 6"x 6" WET TAP 1 EA
21 2" SERVICE LINE 1 EA
22 1" SERVICE LINE 41 EA
25 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY 2 EA
26 TRENCH SAFETY 1,758 LF
27 CONTINGENCY 1 LS

W. AVENUE L FROM PASEO DE VACA TO AUSTIN STREET

Item No. Item Description Quantity  Units
4 8" AWWA C900 CLASS 150 PVC PIPE 2,105 LF
5 6" AWWA C900 CLASS 150 PVC PIPE 25 LF
6 4" AWWA C900 CLASS 150 PVC PIPE 30 LF
9 8" RESILIENT SEAT GATE VALVE 10 EA
10 6" RESILIENT SEAT GATE VALVE 1 EA
11 4" RESILIENT SEAT GATE VALVE 1 EA
16 8"x 8" WET TAP 4 EA
18 6"x 6" WET TAP 1 EA
19 4"x 4" WET TAP 1 EA
22 1" SERVICE LINE 10 EA
25 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY 2 EA
26 TRENCH SAFETY 2,160 LF
27 CONTINGENCY 1 LS
Addendum No. 1 Page 2 of 5

WU-01-15/ 2015 Water Line Improvements Contract No. 1
Y:\ENGINEERING\PROJECTS\WATER\MAINS\2015 Water Line Improvements No 1\1DESIGN\SPECS\ADDENDUM 1.doc

March 11, 2015



E. HARRIS AVENUE FROM CHADBOURNE STREET TO MAIN STREET

Item No. Item Description Quantity  Units
4 8" AWWA C900 CLASS 150 PVC PIPE 655 LF
5 6" AWWA C900 CLASS 150 PVC PIPE 105 LF
9 8" RESILIENT SEAT GATE VALVE 2 EA
10 6" RESILIENT SEAT GATE VALVE 2 EA
15 12"x 8" WET TAP 1 EA
16 8"x 8" WET TAP 1 EA
18 6"x 6" WET TAP 2 EA
21 2" SERVICE LINE 2 EA
22 1" SERVICE LINE 8 EA
25 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY 1 EA
26 TRENCH SAFETY 760 LF
27 CONTINGENCY 1 LS

NORMA STREET FROM SELLER STREET TO WANDA STREET & WANDA STREET FROM

NORMA STREET TO BELAIRE AVENUE

Item No. Item Description Quantity  Units
4 8" AWWA C900 CLASS 150 PVC PIPE 245 LF
5 6" AWWA C900 CLASS 150 PVC PIPE 782 LF
9 8" RESILIENT SEAT GATE VALVE 2 EA
10 6" RESILIENT SEAT GATE VALVE 4 EA
17 8"x 6" WET TAP 1 EA
21 2" SERVICE LINE 4 EA
22 1" SERVICE LINE 6 EA
25 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY 2 EA
26 TRENCH SAFETY 1,027 LF
27 CONTINGENCY 1 LS

SELLERS STREET FROM PAINT ROCK ROAD TO ALLEY NORTH OF NORMA STREET
Quantity  Units

Item No. Item Description

3 12" AWWA C900 CLASS 150 PVC PIPE 185 LF
4 8" AWWA C900 CLASS 150 PVC PIPE 1,210 LF
5 6" AWWA C900 CLASS 150 PVC PIPE 440 LF
8 12" RESILIENT SEAT GATE VALVE 2 EA
9 8" RESILIENT SEAT GATE VALVE 4 EA
10 6" RESILIENT SEAT GATE VALVE 5 EA
16 8"x 8" WET TAP 1 EA
21 2" SERVICE LINE 1 EA
22 1" SERVICE LINE 17 EA
23 FULL PLUMBER RELOCATES (NOTE 13) 6 EA
25 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY 2 EA
26 TRENCH SAFETY 1,835 LF
27 CONTINGENCY 1 LS
Addendum No. 1 Page 3 0of 5

WU-01-15/ 2015 Water Line Improvements Contract No. 1

Y:\ENGINEERING\PROJECTS\WATER\MAINS\2015 Water Line Improvements No 1\1DESIGN\SPECS\ADDENDUM 1.doc

March 11, 2015



4.1 General Notes — Add the following note to this section:

4.1.26 If the CONTRACTOR stores materials on any site not owned by the
OWNER or by the CONTRACTOR, the CONTRACTOR shall submit a letter
from the property owner stating their consent, the dates of allowed storage, and all
types of materials allowed to be stored on site. Upon completion of construction
and vacating of the property, the CONTRACTOR shall submit a letter from the
property owner stating their acceptance of the condition in which the property was
left.

5. PROPOSAL FORMS:

Price Proposal (Page 19 & 20):
Replace the Price Proposal with the attached version.

DRAWINGS:

Cover Sheet:
Replace with attached version.

Sheet W-771:
Remove the following note:
1. Sherwood Way from Moritz Cir. to Avenue N is TXDOT R-O-W. Bore
and encase all water mains and services crossing TxDOT R-O-W.

Sheet W-774:
Replace the insert valve note with the following:
1. Insert valve to be installed by City of San Angelo prior to tie-in.

Sheet W-778:
Replace with attached version.

Sheet W-785:
*New Sheet - Add W-785 to the drawing package.

TX-DOT Reference Drawings:

Sheet numbers 19 — 22 of Texas Department of Transportation’s Project 0077-09-
003 have been provided for REFERENCE ONLY. ALL UTILITIES SHALL BE
FIELD VERIFIED BY CONTRACTOR.

Addendum No. 1 Page 4 of 5
WU-01-15/ 2015 Water Line Improvements Contract No. 1 March 11, 2015
Y:\ENGINEERING\PROJECTS\WATER\MAINS\2015 Water Line Improvements No 1\1DESIGN\SPECS\ADDENDUM 1.doc



This addendum becomes a part of and shall be included with the above referenced
specifications.

Authorized by: Joseph T. Mangrem, PE

- ~“°‘F\ W Engineering Services - Project Engineer
PN A TN Date: March 11, 2015
; %-'..' i ‘-d' .,
/’ : § kY ‘l
r & otee eeccooescese o'..:..*.,l . 4——
7 JOSEPH T. MANGREM Siguature: :
I".%-._.. 1‘1 7205 é' :/
Wi CENSER i ,{QM&L&/
WIS/onaL BN Purchasing Dept.: UAA.
\\\ o v
ASSSS
Addendum No. 1 Page 5 of 5
WU-01-15 /2015 Water Line Improvements Contract No. 1 March 11, 2015

Y:\ENGINEERING\PROJECTS\WATER\MAINS\2015 Water Line Improvements No 1\IDESIGN\SPECS\ADDENDUM 1.doc



CITY OF SAN ANGELO

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
72 West College Avenue, San Angelo, Texas 76903
Tel: (325) 657-4219 or 657-4220

Company Name

Price Proposal - Revised
RFCSP: WU-01-15 / 2015 Water Line Improvements No. 1

Pursuant to the Foregoing Notice to Respondents, the undersigned Respondent hereby proposes to do all work and
furnish all necessary superintendence, labor, machinery, equipment, tools, and materials, and whatever else may be
necessary to complete all work upon which he Proposals, as provided by the attached specifications and shown on
the plans, and binds himself on acceptance of this proposal to execute an Agreement and Bonds according to the
accompanying forms, for performing and completing the said work within the time stated, and furnishing all required
guarantees, for the following prices to-wit:

2015 Water Line Improvements Project Contract 1

Item Extended
No. Item Description Quantity  Units Unit Cost Cost
1 16" AWWA C900 CLASS 150 PVC PIPE 2,385 LF
16" AWWA C900 DR18 CERTA-LOK PVC
2 PIPE (DIRECTIONAL DRILL) 335 LF
3 12" AWWA C900 CLASS 150 PVC PIPE 240 LF
4 8" AWWA C900 CLASS 150 PVC PIPE 6,393 LF
5 6" AWWA C900 CLASS 150 PVC PIPE 1,352 LF
6 4" AWWA C900 CLASS 150 PVC PIPE 30 LF
7 16" RESILIENT SEAT GATE VALVE 5 EA
8 12" RESILIENT SEAT GATE VALVE 3 EA
9 8" RESILIENT SEAT GATE VALVE 32 EA
10 6" RESILIENT SEAT GATE VALVE 13 EA
11 4" RESILIENT SEAT GATE VALVE 1 EA
12 18"x 8" WET TAP 1 EA
13 16"x 16" WET TAP 1 EA
14 12"x 12" WET TAP 1 EA
15 12"x 8" WET TAP 1 EA
16 8"x 8" WET TAP 6 EA
17 8"x 6" WET TAP 1 EA
18 6"x 6" WET TAP 4 EA
19 4"x 4" WET TAP 1 EA
20 6" FIRE SERVICE 1 LS
21 2" SERVICE LINE 11 EA
22 1" SERVICE LINE 84 EA

RFCSP: WU-01-15/2015 Water Line Improvements No. 1 Page 1




2015 Water Line Improvements Project Contract 1

Item Extended
No. Item Description Quantity  Units Unit Cost Cost

23 FULL PLUMBER RELOCATES (NOTE 13) 6 EA

24 PARTIAL PLUMBER RELOCATES 5 EA

25 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY 15 EA

26 TRENCH SAFETY 10,400 LF

27 CONTINGENCY 1 LS $150,000.00 | $150,000.00

Total Base Bid:

Notes:

1. Backflow Prevention Devices: When a backflow prevention device and other minor modifications are required by the
City of San Angelo Inspection Department to meet City Code, the Owner will reimburse the Contractor for labor and
materials in the amount of $200 per each 1" assembly, $250 per each 1-1/2" assembly and $300 per each 2" assembly.
These items shall be submitted as change orders consistent with Sections 2.17 and 2.18 of the General Conditions in
the Contract Documents.

2. Kill Outs: Water mains shown on the plans to be killed out may be larger than 2". The Contractor is responsible for
kill outs regardless of size. Kill outs may need to be performed outside of the standard Work Day hours as defined in
Section 1 of the General Conditions in the Contract Documents under "Work Day", as directed by the Owner.

NOTE: In the case of any pricing discrepancies, the unit price will prevail.
Note:

The item “Contingency” is included for additional work that may be performed. The Total Unit Cost for this
line item may not be paid in full. The Contractor shall submit Change Order Requests within the Contract to
the Owner consistent with the requirement of the General Conditions of the Contract Documents. Generally,
Change Order requests will be funded by the “CONTINGENCY” line item. The Contractor shall include the
cost for this item in the “Total Base Price”.

1 2015 Water Line Improvements

LS Dollars and Cents

It is understood the quantities of work to be done at unit prices are approximate and are intended for Proposal
evaluations only. Unit quantities may be adjusted to determine final contract amount. Funding availability may also
determine final contract amount.

Upon receipt of the written "Notice of Award", the Respondent will execute the agreement within fifteen (15) days and
deliver a surety bond or bonds.

Respondent hereby agrees to commence work under this contract on or before a date to be specified in a written
"Notice to Proceed" and to complete the project within 365 consecutive calendar days thereafter. Respondent further
agrees to pay as liquidated damages the sum of $500.00 for each consecutive calendar day to complete the work
beyond the allotted time or as extended by an approved Change Order not as a penalty but as Liquidated Damages.

Respondent understands the Owner/Agent reserves the right to reject any irregular proposal and the right to waive

technicalities if such waiver is in the best interest of the Owner/Agent and conforms to State and local laws and
ordinances pertaining to the letting of construction contracts.

Receipt is hereby acknowledged of the following addenda to the Contract documents.

RFCSP: WU-01-15/2015 Water Line Improvements No. 1 Page 2



Addendum No. 1 Dated: Received:

Addendum No. 2 Dated: Received:

Addendum No. 3 Dated: Received:

(ACCEPTANCE OF EVALUATION METHODOLOGY: By submitting its Proposals in response to this RFCSP, the
Respondent accepts the evaluation process and acknowledges and accepts that determination of the “best value”
Respondent will require subjective judgments by the Owner.

(Seal if Respondent is a
Corporation) Company

By

Title

Address

City, State Zip

Date:

Note: Agents must provide evidence of authority to bind corporation.

THIS FORM MUST BE RETURNED WITH THE PROPOSAL

RFCSP: WU-01-15/2015 Water Line Improvements No. 1 Page 3



	WU0115 Addendum 1-Price Proposal.pdf
	Price Proposal - Revised


